## RESOLUTION NO 91-03 ADOPTION OF TUBERCULOSIS EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN

WHEREAS, RCW 36.32.120(6) states that the Board of County Commissioners have responsibility for the care of county property and the management of county funds and business;

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners believes that safety policies and programs are beneficial to the County and its employees;

WHEREAS, The Board wishes to provide protection from tuberculosis to employees considered to be "at risk" in their job classification;

WHEREAS, Mason County, in compliance with OSHA Instruction CPL 2.106 (1996), endorses all requirements of the OSHA Standard for all Mason County employees who may be occupationally exposed to tuberculosis.

NOW THEREFORE, The Board of County Commissioners of Mason County does hereby adopt the Mason County Tuberculosis Exposure Control Plan.

APPROVED this 19th day of August, 2003.

## BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

2/w//m
Herb Baze, Chairman
Hesley E. Johnson
Wesley EdJohnson, Commissioner
absent 8 19 03
Jayni L. Kamin, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Darrer Wercher, OPD For C1, ft Michael Clift, Chief D. Prosecutor